## CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

Planning Department Alan Varela, Director



Mayor Timothy M. Keller

June 9, 2023

Jim Green, R.A JWGA, PC 10421 Camino del Oso NE Albuquerque, nm 87111

Re: Ramjack Shell Design 4950 Jefferson St. NE Traffic Circulation Layout Architect's Stamp 12-29-21 (F17-D026A)

Dear Mr. Green,

The TCL submittal received 06-02-2023 is approved for Building Permit by Transportation. A copy of the stamped and signed plan will be needed for each of the building permit plans. Please keep the original to be used for certification of the site for final C.O. for Transportation.

<sup>PO Box 1293</sup> When the site construction is completed and an inspection for Certificate of Occupancy (C.O.) is requested, use the original City stamped approved TCL for certification. Redline any minor changes and adjustments that were made in the field. A NM registered architect or engineer must stamp, sign, and date the certification TCL along with indicating that the development was built in "substantial compliance" with the TCL. Submit this certification, the TCL, and a completed <u>Drainage and Transportation Information Sheet</u> to the <u>PLNDRS@cabq.gov</u> for log in and evaluation by Transportation. AN APPROVED/ RECORDED PLAT IS A CONDITIONAL RELEASE OF FINAL CO.

WWW.cabq.gov Once verification of certification is completed and approved, notification will be made to Building Safety to issue Final C.O. To confirm that a final C.O. has been issued, call Building Safety at 924-3690.

Sincerely,

Ernest Armijo, P.E. Principal Engineer, Planning Dept. Development Review Services

C: CO Clerk, File



## **City of Albuquerque**

Planning Department

Development & Building Services Division

## DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION SHEET

	BP-2022
Project Title: Ramjack Shell DesignBuilding Permit #_06180Hydrology File #	
DRB#	
Legal Description: Elena Gallegos Grant	City Address OR Parcel 4950 Jefferson St NE Albq NM
Albuquerque, New Mexico Special Warranty Deed (01/27/2017) DOC #2014006809 Tracks 3 and 4 87109	
	Contact: Jim Green
Address: 10421 Camino del Oso NE Albq, NM 8711	1 Phone: 505-238-1397
Email: jwga@msn.com	
	—
Applicant/Owner: Ramjack Straight Line	Contact: Doug Deane
Address: 4950 Jefferson St NE Albq, NM 87109	Contact: Doug Deane Phone: 505-771-8890
Email: ddeane@ramjacknm.com	Phone:
	_
TYPE OF DEVELOPMENT:PLAT (#of lots)RE	SIDENCEDRB SITE ADMIN SITE: X
RE-SUBMITTAL:YESNO	
<b>DEPARTMENT:</b> TRANSPORTATION HYDROLOGY/DRAINAGE	
Check all that apply:	
TYPE OF SUBMITTAL: TYPE OF APPROVAL/ACCEPTANCE SOUGHT:	
ENGINEER/ARCHITECT CERTIFICATION	BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL
PAD CERTIFICATION	CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY CONCEPTUAL TCL DRB APPROVAL
CONCEPTUAL G&D PLAN	PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL
GRADING PLAN DRAINAGE REPORT	SITE PLAN FOR SUB'D APPROVAL
DRAINAGE MASTER PLAN	SITE PLAN FOR SUB D'AFFROVAL SITE PLAN FOR BLDG PERMIT APPROVAL
FLOOD PLAN DEVELOPMENT PERMIT APP.	FINAL PLAT APPROVAL
ELEVATION CERTIFICATE	SIA/RELEASE OF FINANCIAL GUARANTEE
CLOMR/LOMR	FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL
TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT (TCL)	GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL
ADMINISTRATIVE	SO-19 APPROVAL
TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT FOR DRB	PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL
APPROVAL	GRADING PAD CERTIFICATION
TRAFFIC IMPACT STUDY (TIS)	WORK ORDER APPROVAL
STREET LIGHT LAYOUT	CLOMR/LOMR
OTHER (SPECIFY)	FLOOD PLAN DEVELOPMENT PERMIT
PRE-DESIGN MEETING?	OTHER (SPECIFY)
	````````````````````````````````

DATE SUBMITTED: \_\_\_\_\_

